of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2018-19 2250 1845 2019-20 0 2020-21 1588 311 180000(ONE LAKH
AND EIGHTY
THOUSANDS ONLY)

345

2019-20 2290 2024 2020-21 0 2021-22 1358 244 150000(ONE LAKH
AND FIFTY
THOUSAND ONLY)

290

2020-21 2484 2254 2021-22 0 2022-23 1461 520 240000(TWO LAKHS
AND FORTY
THOUSANDS ONLY)

305

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year

[...]

students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 396 271 2020-21 271 92 168000(ONE LAKH
SIXTY EIGHT
THOUSAND ONLY)

38

2020-21 444 342 2021-22 256 74 198000(ONE LAKH
NINETY EIGHT
THOUSANDS ONLY)

17

2021-22 456 389 2022-23 279 95 360000(THREE
LAKHS AND SIXTY
THOUSANDS)

60

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2022-23 Students admitted in the academic year 2023-24 should not be entered here.)

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 200000 (TWO LAKHS) 199832 (ONE LAKH NINETY NINE THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED AND THIRTY TWO )

90000 (NINETY THOUSANDS )

New Equipment for Laboratories 224724 (0) 225000 (TWO LAKHS TWENTY FIVE THOUSANDS) 224965 (TWO LAKHS TWENTY FOUR THOUSAND NINE
HUNDRED AND SIXTY FIVE)

Engineering Workshops 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO)

Studios 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

62800000 (0) 277457 (TWO LAKHS SEVENTY SEVEN THOUSAND FOUR
HUNDRED AND FIFTY SEVEN )

317719 (THREE LAKHS SEVENTEEN THOUSAND SEVEN
HUNDRED AND NINETEEN)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 112362939 (ELEVEN CRORES TWENTY THREE LAKHS
SIXTY TWO THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND THIRTY
NINE ONLY )

78369268 (0) 78216068 (0)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

1700000 (SEVENTEEN LAKHS ONLY ) 1700000 (SEVENTEEN LAKH ONLY ) 1800000 (EIGHTEEN LAKH ONLY)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 30000 (THIRTY THOUSANDS ONLY) 4000 (FOUR THOUSAND ONLY) 0 (ZERO)

IPR

Calendar year 2022 2021 2020

No. of Patents Published 0 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21